  Current-Limiting Power Fuses
5
General Purpose Fuses
9F62 Series
EJO-1 General Purpose
UL Listed
Suitable for use indoors or outdoors
Product Description
General Purpose current-limiting fuses are designed to interrupt the high-fault currents and also the low-fault
currents down to approximately 1.6 to 2.2 times their continuous current rating. This fuse is defined in the IEEE
Std C37.40 -1993 (3.1.57) as “A fuse capable of interrupting all currents from the rated interrupting current
down to the current that causes melting of the fusible element in no less than one hour.” These fuses can be used
outdoors without any protecting enclosure. Available from 5.5 to 15.5kV and 20 to 900A.
12” Clip Centers Clip-in Mounting Indoor or Outdoor
Catalog
Number
Max
kV
Amp
Rating
No. of
Barrels Indicating
Size/Diam/
Length I/C Sym.
TCC
min/max GES
Fuse
Support,
Indoor
Fuse
Support, Outdoor
Disconnecting
Switch,
Indoor
Disconnecting
Switch,
Outdoor
9F62HCB025 5.5 25 1 YES C/2”/14.18” 50 kA 8134/8135 9F61AEG201 9F61CEF209 9F61AEG205 9F61CEF210
9F62HCB030 5.5 30 1 YES C/2”/14.18” 50 kA 8134/8135 9F61AEG201 9F61CEF209 9F61AEG205 9F61CEF210
9F62HCB040 5.5 40 1 YES C/2”/14.18” 50 kA 8134/8135 9F61AEG201 9F61CEF209 9F61AEG205 9F61CEF210
9F62HCB050 5.5 50 1 YES C/2”/14.18” 50 kA 8134/8135 9F61AEG201 9F61CEF209 9F61AEG205 9F61CEF210
9F62HCB065 5.5 65 1 YES C/2”/14.18” 50 kA 8134/8135 9F61AEG201 9F61CEF209 9F61AEG205 9F61CEF210
9F62DCB080 5.5 80 1 YES D/3”/15.88” 50 kA 8134/8135 9F61AEB301  9F61CEF309  9F61AEB305  9F61CEF310
9F62DCB100 5.5 100 1 YES D/3”/15.88” 50 kA 8134/8135 9F61AEB301 9F61CEF309 9F61AEB305 9F61CEF310
9F62DCB125 5.5 125 1 YES D/3”/15.88” 50 kA 8134/8135 9F61AEB301 9F61CEF309 9F61AEB305 9F61CEF310
9F62DCB150 5.5 150 1 YES D/3”/15.88” 50 kA 8134/8135 9F61AEB301 9F61CEF309 9F61AEB305 9F61CEF310
9F62DCB175 5.5 175 1 YES D/3”/15.88” 50 kA 8134/8135 9F61AEB301 9F61CEF309 9F61AEB305 9F61CEF310
9F62DCB200 5.5 200 1 YES D/3”/15.88” 50 kA 8134/8135 9F61AEB301 9F61CEF309 9F61AEB305 9F61CEF310
9F62FCB250 5.5 250 2 YES DD/(2) 3”/15.88” 50 kA 8134/8135 9F61AEB401 9F61CEF409 9F61AEB405 9F61CEF410
9F62FCB300 5.5 300 2 YES DD/(2) 3”/15.88” 50 kA 8134/8135 9F61AEB401 9F61CEF409 9F61AEB405 9F61CEF410
9F62FCB350 5.5 350 2 YES DD/(2) 3”/15.88” 50 kA 8134/8135 9F61AEB401 9F61CEF409 9F61AEB405 9F61CEF410
9F62FCB400 5.5 400 2 YES DD/(2) 3”/15.88” 50 kA 8134/8135 9F61AEB401 9F61CEF409 9F61AEB405 9F61CEF410
9F62FCB450 5.5 450 2 YES DD/(2) 3”/15.88” 50 kA 8134/8135 9F61AEB401 9F61CEF409 9F61AEB405 9F61CEF410
9F62HCC020 8.3 20 1 YES C/2”/14.18” 50 kA 8136/8137 9F61AEG201 9F61CEF209 9F61AEG205 9F61CEF210
9F62HCC025 8.3 25 1 YES C/2”/14.18” 50 kA 8136/8137 9F61AEG201 9F61CEF209 9F61AEG205 9F61CEF210
9F62HCC030 8.3 30 1 YES C/2”/14.18” 50 kA 8136/8137 9F61AEG201 9F61CEF209 9F61AEG205 9F61CEF210
9F62HCC040 8.3 40 1 YES C/2”/14.18” 50 kA 8136/8137 9F61AEG201 9F61CEF209 9F61AEG205 9F61CEF210
9F62HCC050 8.3 50 1 YES C/2”/14.18” 50 kA 8136/8137 9F61AEG201 9F61CEF209 9F61AEG205 9F61CEF210
9F62DCC065 8.3 65 1 YES D/3”/15.88” 50 kA 8136/8137 9F61AEG301 9F61CEF309 9F61AEG305 9F61CEF310
9F62DCC080 8.3 80 1 YES D/3”/15.88” 50 kA 8136/8137 9F61AEG301 9F61CEF309 9F61AEG305 9F61CEF310
9F62DCC100 8.3 100 1 YES D/3”/15.88” 50 kA 8136/8137 9F61AEG301 9F61CEF309 9F61AEG305 9F61CEF310
9F62DCC125 8.3 125 1 YES D/3”/15.88” 50 kA 8136/8137 9F61AEG301 9F61CEF309 9F61AEG305 9F61CEF310
9F62DCC150 8.3 150 1 YES D/3”/15.88” 50 kA 8136/8137 9F61AEG301 9F61CEF309 9F61AEG305 9F61CEF310
9F62FCC175 8.3 175 2 YES DD/(2) 3”/15.88” 50 kA 8136/8137 9F61AEG401 9F61CEF409 9F61AEG405 9F61CEF410
9F62FCC200 8.3 200 2 YES DD/(2) 3”/15.88” 50 kA 8136/8137 9F61AEG401 9F61CEF409 9F61AEG405 9F61CEF410
9F62FCC250 8.3 250 2 YES DD/(2) 3”/15.88” 50 kA 8136/8137 9F61AEG401 9F61CEF409 9F61AEG405 9F61CEF410
  Current-Limiting Power Fuses
6
Bolted End Fittings Indoor or Outdoor
Catalog
Number Max.kV
Amp
Rating
No. of
Barrels Indicating
Size/Diam/
Length I/C Sym.
TCC min/
max GES
Fuse Support,
Indoor
Fuse Support,
Outdoor
Disconnecting
Switch, Indoor
Disconnecting
Switch, Outdoor
9F62KCB500 5.5 500 4 YES DDDD/(4) 3”/see
outline drawing
for dimensions
50 kA 8134/8135 9F61AKB001 9F61CKF009 – –
9F62KCB600 5.5 600 4 YES DDDD/(4) 3”/see
outline drawing
for dimensions
50 kA 8134/8135 9F61AKB001 9F61CKF009 – –
9F62KCB700 5.5 700 4 YES DDDD/(4) 3”/see
outline drawing
for dimensions
50 kA 8134/8135 9F61AKB001 9F61CKF009 – –
9F62KCB800 5.5 800 4 YES DDDD/(4) 3”/see
outline drawing
for dimensions
50 kA 8134/8135 9F61AKB001 9F61CKF009 – –
9F62KCB900 5.5 900 4 YES DDDD/(4) 3”/see
outline drawing
for dimensions
50 kA 8134/8135 9F61AKB001 9F61CKF009  – –
  Current-Limiting Power Fuses
7
15”Clip Centers Clip-in Mounting Indoor or Outdoor
Catalog
Number Max.kV
Amp
Rating
No. of
Barrels Indicating
Size/Diam/
Length I/C Sym.
TCC min/
max GES
Fuse Support,
Indoor
Fuse Support,
Outdoor
Disconnecting
Switch, Indoor
Disconnecting
Switch, Outdoor
9F62HDD020 15.5 20 1 YES C/2”/17.20” 50 kA 8138/8139 9F61AGG201
(13.8kV nominal 95
kV BIL),
9F61AGJ201
(14.4kV nominal 110
kV BIL)
9F61CGL209 9F61AGG205
(13.8kV nominal
95 kV BIL),
9F61AGJ205
(14.4kV nominal
110 kV BIL)
9F61CGL210
9F62HDD025 15.5 25 1 YES C/2”/17.20” 50 kA 8138/8139 9F61AGG201
(13.8kV nominal 95
kV BIL),
9F61AGJ201
(14.4kV nominal 110
kV BIL)
9F61CGL209 9F61AGG205
(13.8kV nominal
95 kV BIL),
9F61AGJ205
(14.4kV nominal
110 kV BIL)
9F61CGL210
9F62HDD030 15.5 30 1 YES C/2”/17.20” 50 kA 8138/8139 9F61AGG201
(13.8kV nominal 95
kV BIL),
9F61AGJ201
(14.4kV nominal 110
kV BIL)
9F61CGL209 9F61AGG205
(13.8kV nominal
95 kV BIL),
9F61AGJ205
(14.4kV nominal
110 kV BIL)
9F61CGL210
9F62DDD050 15.5 50 1 YES D/3”/18.88” 50 kA 8138/8139 9F61AGG301
(13.8kV nominal 95
kV BIL),
9F61AGJ301
(14.4kV nominal 110
kV BIL)
9F61CGL309 9F61AGG305
(13.8kV nominal
95 kV BIL),
9F61AGJ305
(14.4kV nominal
110 kV BIL)
9F61CGL310
9F62DDD065 15.5 65 1 YES D/3”/18.88” 50 kA 8138/8139 9F61AGG301
(13.8kV nominal 95
kV BIL),
9F61AGJ301
(14.4kV nominal 110
kV BIL)
9F61CGL309  9F61AGG305
(13.8kV nominal
95 kV BIL),
9F61AGJ305
(14.4kV nominal
110 kV BIL)
9F61CGL310
9F62DDD080 15.5 80 1 YES D/3”/18.88” 50 kA 8138/8139 9F61AGG30
(13.8kV nominal 95
kV BIL),
9F61AGJ301
(14.4kV nominal 110
kV BIL)
9F61CGL309 9F61AGG305
(13.8kV nominal
95 kV BIL),
9F61AGJ305
(14.4kV nominal
110 kV BIL)
9F61CGL310
9F62DDD100 15.5 100 1 YES D/3”/18.88” 50 kA 8138/8139 9F61AGG301
(13.8kV nominal 95
kV BIL),
9F61AGJ301
(14.4kV nominal 110
kV BIL)
9F61CGL309 9F61AGG305
(13.8kV nominal
95 kV BIL),
9F61AGJ305
(14.4kV nominal
110 kV BIL)
9F61CGL310
9F62FDD125 15.5 125 2 YES DD/(2)3”/18.88” 50 kA 8138/8139 9F61AGG401
(13.8kV nominal 95
kV BIL),
9F61AGJ401
(14.4kV nominal 110
kV BIL)
9F61CGL409 9F61AGG405
(13.8kV nominal
95 kV BIL),
9F61AGJ405
(14.4kV nominal
110 kV BIL)
9F61CGL410
9F62FDD150 15.5 150 2 YES DD/(2)3”/18.88” 50 kA 8138/8139 9F61AGG401
(13.8kV nominal 95
kV BIL),
9F61AGJ401
(14.4kV nominal 110
kV BIL)
9F61CGL409 9F61AGG405
(13.8kV nominal
95 kV BIL),
9F61AGJ405
(14.4kV nominal
110 kV BIL)
9F61CGL410
9F62FDD175 15.5 175 2 YES DD/(2)3”/18.88” 50 kA 8138/8139 9F61AGG401
(13.8kV nominal 95
kV BIL),
9F61AGJ401
(14.4kV nominal 110
kV BIL)
9F61CGL409 9F61AGG405
(13.8kV nominal
95 kV BIL),
9F61AGJ405
(14.4kV nominal
110 kV BIL)
9F61CGL410
9F62FDD200 15.5 200 2 YES DD/(2)3”/18.88” 50 kA 8138/8139 9F61AGG401
(13.8kV nominal 95
kV BIL),
9F61AGJ401
(14.4kV nominal 110
kV BIL)
9F61CGL409 9F61AGG405
(13.8kV nominal
95 kV BIL),
9F61AGJ405
(14.4kV nominal
110 kV BIL)
9F61CGL410
Bolted End Fittings Indoor or Outdoor
Catalog
Number Max.kV
Amp
Rating
No. of
Barrels Indicating
Size/Diam/
Length I/C Sym.
TCC min/max
GES
Fuse Support,
Indoor
Fuse Support,
Outdoor
Disconnecting
Switch, Indoor
Disconnecting
Switch, Outdoor
9F62KED300 15.5 300 4 YES DDDD/(4) 3”/see
outline drawing
for dimensions
50 kA 8138/8139 9F61AHG001
(13.8KV nominal, 95
KV BIL),
9F61AHJ001
(14.4KV nominal,
110 KV BIL)
9F61CHL009 N/A N/A
  Current-Limiting Power Fuses
8
9” Clip Centers Clip-in Mounting Indoor or Enclosure
Catalog
Number Max.kV
Amp
Rating
No. of
Barrels Indicating
Size/Diam/
Length I/C Sym.
TCC min/max
GES
Fuse Support,
Indoor
Fuse Support,
Outdoor
Disconnecting
Switch, Indoor
Disconnecting
Switch, Outdoor
9F60CEB001 2.75 1E 1 YES C/2”/11.18” 38kA 8106/8107 9F61ACB201 - 9F61ACB205 -
9F60CEB002 2.75 2E 1 YES C/2”/11.18” 38kA 8106/8107 9F61ACB201 - 9F61ACB205 -
9F60CEB003 2.75 3E 1 YES C/2”/11.18” 38kA 8106/8107 9F61ACB201 - 9F61ACB205 -
9F60CEB005 2.75 5E 1 YES C/2”/11.18” 38kA 8106/8107 9F61ACB201 - 9F61ACB205 -
9F60CEB007 2.75 7E 1 YES C/2”/11.18” 38kA 8106/8107 9F61ACB201 - 9F61ACB205 -
9F60CEB010 2.75 10E 1 YES C/2”/11.18” 38kA 8106/8107 9F61ACB201 - 9F61ACB205 -
9F60CEB015 2.75 15E 1 YES C/2”/11.18” 38kA 8106/8107 9F61ACB201 - 9F61ACB205 -
9F60CEB020 2.75 20E 1 YES C/2”/11.18” 38kA 8106/8107 9F61ACB201 - 9F61ACB205 -
9F60CEB025 2.75 25E 1 YES C/2”/11.18” 38kA 8106/8107 9F61ACB201 - 9F61ACB205 -
9F60CED905 5.5 0.5E 1 YES C/2”/11.18” 63kA 8106/8107 9F61ACB201 - 9F61ACB205 -
9F60CED001 5.5 1E 1 YES C/2”/11.18” 63kA 8106/8107 9F61ACB201 - 9F61ACB205 -
9F60CED002 5.5 2E 1 YES C/2”/11.18” 63kA 8106/8107 9F61ACB201 - 9F61ACB205 -
9F60CED003 5.5 3E 1 YES C/2”/11.18” 63kA 8106/8107 9F61ACB201 - 9F61ACB205 -
9F60CED005 5.5 5E 1 YES C/2”/11.18” 63kA 8106/8107 9F61ACB201 - 9F61ACB205 -
9F60CED007 5.5 7E 1 YES C/2”/11.18” 63kA 8106/8107 9F61ACB201 - 9F61ACB205 -
9F60CED010 5.5 10E 1 YES C/2”/11.18” 63kA 8106/8107 9F61ACB201 - 9F61ACB205 -
9F60CED015 5.5 15E 1 YES C/2”/11.18” 63kA 8106/8107 9F61ACB201 - 9F61ACB205 -
9F60CED020 5.5 20E 1 YES C/2”/11.18” 63kA 8106/8107 9F61ACB201 - 9F61ACB205 -
9F60CED025 5.5 25E 1 YES C/2”/11.18” 63kA 8106/8107 9F61ACB201 - 9F61ACB205 -
Power Distribution Fuses
9F60 Series, “E” Rated
EJ-1
Suitable for use indoors or in an enclosure only
Product Description
Power distribution current-limiting fuses are designed not only to interrupt the high-fault currents
but also to interrupt lowfault currents down to approximately 3 times their continuous rating.
7”Clip Centers Clip-in Mounting Indoor or Enclosure
Catalog
 Number Max.kV
Amp
Rating
No. of
Barrels Indicating
Size/Diam/
Length I/C Sym.
TCC min/max
GES
Fuse Support,
Indoor
Fuse Support,
Outdoor
Disconnecting
Switch, Indoor
Disconnecting
Switch, Outdoor
9F60CCB001 2.75 1E 1 YES C/2”/9.18” 38kA 8106/8107 9F61AAB201 - 9F61AAB205 -
9F60CCB002 2.75 2E 1 YES C/2”/9.18” 38kA 8106/8107 9F61AAB201 - 9F61AAB205 -
9F60CCB003 2.75 3E 1 YES C/2”/9.18” 38kA 8106/8107 9F61AAB201 - 9F61AAB205 -
9F60CCB005 2.75 5E 1 YES C/2”/9.18” 38kA 8106/8107 9F61AAB201 - 9F61AAB205 -
9F60CCB007 2.75 7E 1 YES C/2”/9.18” 38kA 8106/8107 9F61AAB201 - 9F61AAB205 -
9F60CCB010 2.75 10E 1 YES C/2”/9.18” 38kA 8106/8107 9F61AAB201 - 9F61AAB205 -
9F60CCB015 2.75 15E 1 YES C/2”/9.18” 38kA 8106/8107 9F61AAB201 - 9F61AAB205 -
9F60CCB020 2.75 20E 1 YES C/2”/9.18” 38kA 8106/8107 9F61AAB201 - 9F61AAB205 -
9F60CCB025 2.75 25E 1 YES C/2”/9.18” 38kA 8106/8107 9F61AAB201 - 9F61AAB205 -
9F60ECB030 2.75 30E 1 YES D/3”/10.88” 38kA 8106/8107 9F61AAB301 - 9F61AAB305 -
9F60ECB040 2.75 40E 1 YES D/3”/10.88” 38kA 8106/8107 9F61AAB301 - 9F61AAB305 -
9F60ECB050 2.75 50E 1 YES D/3”/10.88” 38kA 8106/8107 9F61AAB301 - 9F61AAB305 -
9F60ECB065 2.75 65E 1 YES D/3”/10.88” 38kA 8106/8107 9F61AAB301 - 9F61AAB305 -
9F60ECB080 2.75 80E 1 YES D/3”/10.88”” 38kA 8106/8107 9F61AAB301 - 9F61AAB305 -
9F60ECB100 2.75 100E 1 YES D/3”/10.88” 38kA 8106/8107 9F61AAB301 - 9F61AAB305 -
9F60GCB125 2.75 125E 1 YES DD/(2) 3”/10.88” 38kA 8106/8107 9F61AAB401 - 9F61AAB405 -
9F60GCB150 2.75 150E 1 YES DD/(2) 3”/10.88” 38kA 8106/8107 9F61AAB401 - 9F61AAB405 -
9F60GCB200 2.75 200E 1 YES DD/(2) 3”/10.88” 38kA 8106/8107 9F61AAB401 - 9F61AAB405 -
  Current-Limiting Power Fuses
9
Catalog
 Number Max.kV
Amp
Rating
No. of
Barrels Indicating
Size/Diam/
Length I/C Sym.
TCC min/
max GES
Fuse Support,
Indoor
Fuse Support,
Outdoor
Disconnecting
Switch, Indoor
Disconnecting
Switch, Outdoor
9F60CJH002 15.5 2E 1 YES C/2”/14.18” 82kA 8104/8105 9F61AEG201 - 9F61AEG205 -
9F60CJH003 15.5 3E 1 YES C/2”/14.18” 82kA 8104/8105 9F61AEG201 - 9F61AEG205 -
9F60CJH005 15.5 5E 1 YES C/2”/14.18” 82kA 8104/8105 9F61AEG201 - 9F61AEG205 -
9F60CJH007 15.5 7E 1 YES C/2”/14.18” 82kA 8104/8105 9F61AEG201 - 9F61AEG205 -
9F60CJH010 15.5 10E 1 YES C/2”/14.18” 82kA 8104/8105 9F61AEG201 - 9F61AEG205 -
12” Clip Centers Clip-in Mounting Indoor or Enclosure
Catalog
 Number Max.kV
Amp
Rating
No. of
Barrels Indicating
Size/Diam/
Length I/C Sym.
TCC min/
max GES
Fuse Support,
Indoor
Fuse Support,
Outdoor
Disconnecting
Switch, Indoor
Disconnecting
Switch, Outdoor
9F60KLH125 15 125E 2 YES EE/(2) 4.00”/19.12” 38kA 8104/8105 9F61AFG501
(13.8 kV,
95 BIL),
9F61AFJ501
(14.4 kV
110 BIL)
N/A
for
Outdoor
Mounting
N/A N/A
for
Outdoor
Mounting
9F60KLH150 15 150E 2 YES EE/(2) 4.00”/19.12” 31kA 8104/8105 9F61AFG501
(13.8 kV,
95 BIL),
9F61AFJ501
(14.4 kV
110 BIL
N/A
for
Outdoor
Mounting
N/A N/A
for
Outdoor
Mounting
9F60KLH175 15 175E 2 YES EE/(2) 4.00”/19.12” 31kA 8104/8105 9F61AFG501
(13.8 kV,
95 BIL),
9F61AFJ501
(14.4 kV
110 BIL
N/A
for
Outdoor
Mounting
N/A N/A
for
Outdoor
Mounting
14” Clip Centers Clip-in Mounting Indoor or Enclosure
Catalog
 Number Max.kV
Amp
Rating
No. of
Barrels Indicating
Size/Diam/
Length I/C Sym.
TCC min/
max GES
Fuse Support,
Indoor
Fuse Support,
Outdoor
Disconnecting
Switch, Indoor
Disconnecting
Switch, Outdoor
9F60CMJ905 25.8 0.5E 1 YES C/2”/17.20” 82kA 8114/8115 Consult Factory N/A for
Outdoor
Mounting
Consult Factory N/A for
Outdoor
Mounting
9F60CMJ001 25.8 1E 1 YES C/2”/17.20” 82kA 8114/8115 Consult Factory N/A for
Outdoor
Mounting
Consult Factory N/A for
Outdoor
Mounting
9F60CMJ002 25.8 2E 1 YES C/2”/17.20” 82kA 8114/8115 Consult Factory N/A for
Outdoor
Mounting
Consult Factory N/A for
Outdoor
Mounting
15” Clip Centers Clip-in Mounting Indoor or Enclosure
Power Distribution Fuses
9F60 Series, “E” Rated
EJ-1
Suitable for use indoors or in an enclosure only
  Current-Limiting Power Fuses
10
Power Distribution Fuses
9F60 Series, “E” Rated
EJO-1
Suitable for use indoors and outdoors
Product Description
Power distribution current-limiting fuses are designed not only to interrupt the high-fault currents but
also to interrupt low-fault currents down to approximately 3 times their continuous rating. The EJO-1
models can be used outdoors without any protecting enclosure.
12” Clip Centers Clip-in Mounting Indoor or Enclosure
Catalog
 Number Max.kV
Amp
Rating
No. of
Barrels Indicating
Size/Diam/
Length I/C Sym.
TCC min/max
GES
Fuse Support,
Indoor
Fuse Support,
Outdoor
Disconnecting
Switch, Indoor
Disconnecting
Switch, Outdoor
9F60DJB001 2.75 1E 1 YES C/2”/14.18” 50kA 8106/8107 9F61AEG201 9F61CEF209 9F61AEG205 9F61CEF210
9F60DJB002 2.75 2E 1 YES C/2”/14.18” 50kA 8106/8107 9F61AEG201 9F61CEF209 9F61AEG205 9F61CEF210
9F60DJB003 2.75 3E 1 YES C/2”/14.18” 50kA 8106/8107 9F61AEG201 9F61CEF209 9F61AEG205 9F61CEF210
9F60DJB005 2.75 5E 1 YES C/2”/14.18” 50kA 8106/8107 9F61AEG201 9F61CEF209 9F61AEG205 9F61CEF210
9F60DJB007 2.75 7E 1 YES C/2”/14.18” 50kA 8106/8107 9F61AEG201 9F61CEF209 9F61AEG205 9F61CEF210
9F60DJB010 2.75 10E 1 YES C/2”/14.18” 50kA 8106/8107 9F61AEG201 9F61CEF209 9F61AEG205 9F61CEF210
9F60DJB015 2.75 15E 1 YES C/2”/14.18” 50kA 8106/8107 9F61AEG201 9F61CEF209 9F61AEG205 9F61CEF210
 9F60DJB020 2.75 20E 1 YES C/2”/14.18” 50kA 8106/8107 9F61AEG201 9F61CEF209 9F61AEG205 9F61CEF210
9F60DJB025 2.75 25E 1 YES C/2”/14.18” 50kA 8106/8107 9F61AEG201 9F61CEF209 9F61AEG205 9F61CEF210
9F60FJB030 2.75 30E 1 YES D/3”/15.88” 50kA 8106/8107 9F61AEB301 9F61CEF309 9F61AEB305 9F61CEF310
9F60FJB040 2.75 40E 1 YES D/3”/15.88” 50kA 8106/8107 9F61AEB301 9F61CEF309 9F61AEB305 9F61CEF310
9F60FJB050 2.75 50E 1 YES D/3”/15.88” 50kA 8106/8107 9F61AEB301 9F61CEF309 9F61AEB305 9F61CEF310
9F60FJB065 2.75 65E 1 YES D/3”/15.88” 50kA 8106/8107 9F61AEB301 9F61CEF309 9F61AEB305 9F61CEF310
9F60FJB080 2.75 80E 1 YES D/3”/15.88” 50kA 8106/8107 9F61AEB301 9F61CEF309 9F61AEB305 9F61CEF310
9F60FJB100 2.75 100E 1 YES D/3”/15.88” 50kA 8106/8107 9F61AEB301 9F61CEF309 9F61AEB305 9F61CEF310
9F60HJB125 2.75 125E 2 YES DD/(2) 3”/15.88” 50kA 8106/8107 9F61AEB401 9F61CEF409 9F61AEB405 9F61CEF410
9F60HJB150 2.75 150E 2 YES DD/(2) 3”/15.88” 50kA 8106/8107 9F61AEB401 9F61CEF409 9F61AEB405 9F61CEF410
9F60HJB200 2.75 200E 2 YES DD/(2) 3”/15.88” 50kA 8106/8107 9F61AEB401 9F61CEF409 9F61AEB405 9F61CEF410
9F60DJD905 5.5 0.5E 1 YES C/2”/14.18” 50kA 8106/8107 9F61AEG201 9F61CEF209 9F61AEG205 9F61CEF210
9F60DJD001 5.5 1E 1 YES C/2”/14.18” 50kA 8106/8107 9F61AEG201 9F61CEF209 9F61AEG205 9F61CEF210
9F60DJD002 5.5 2E 1 YES C/2”/14.18” 50kA 8106/8107 9F61AEG201 9F61CEF209 9F61AEG205 9F61CEF210
9F60DJD003 5.5 3E 1 YES C/2”/14.18” 50kA 8106/8107 9F61AEG201 9F61CEF209 9F61AEG205 9F61CEF210
9F60DJD005 5.5 5E 1 YES C/2”/14.18” 50kA 8106/8107 9F61AEG201 9F61CEF209 9F61AEG205 9F61CEF210
9F60DJD007 5.5 7E 1 YES C/2”/14.18” 50kA 8106/8107 9F61AEG201 9F61CEF209 9F61AEG205 9F61CEF210
9F60DJD010 5.5 10E 1 YES C/2”/14.18” 50kA 8106/8107 9F61AEG201 9F61CEF209 9F61AEG205 9F61CEF210
9F60DJD015 5.5 15E 1 YES C/2”/14.18” 50kA 8106/8107 9F61AEG201 9F61CEF209 9F61AEG205 9F61CEF210
9F60DJD020 5.5 20E 1 YES C/2”/14.18” 50kA 8106/8107 9F61AEG201 9F61CEF209 9F61AEG205 9F61CEF210
9F60DJD025 5.5 25E 1 YES C/2”/14.18” 50kA 8106/8107 9F61AEG201 9F61CEF209 9F61AEG205 9F61CEF210
9F60FJD030 5.5 30E 1 YES D/3”/15.88” 50kA 8106/8107 9F61AEB301 9F61CEF309 9F61AEB305 9F61CEF310
9F60FJD040 5.5 40E 1 YES D/3”/15.88” 50kA 8106/8107 9F61AEB301 9F61CEF309 9F61AEB305 9F61CEF310
9F60FJD050 5.5 50E 1 YES D/3”/15.88” 50kA 8106/8107 9F61AEB301 9F61CEF309 9F61AEB305 9F61CEF310
9F60FJD065 5.5 65E 1 YES D/3”/15.88” 50kA 8106/8107 9F61AEB301 9F61CEF309 9F61AEB305 9F61CEF310
9F60FJD080 5.5 80E 1 YES D/3”/15.88” 50kA 8106/8107 9F61AEB301 9F61CEF309 9F61AEB305 9F61CEF310
9F60FJD100 5.5 100E 1 YES D/3”/15.88” 50kA 8106/8107 9F61AEB301 9F61CEF309 9F61AEB305 9F61CEF310
9F60HJD125 5.5 125E 2 YES DD/(2) 3”/15.88” 50kA 8106/8107 9F61AEB401 9F61CEF409 9F61AEB405 9F61CEF410
9F60HJD150 5.5 150E 2 YES DD/(2) 3”/15.88” 50kA 8106/8107 9F61AEB401 9F61CEF409 9F61AEB405 9F61CEF410
9F60HJD200 5.5 200E 2 YES DD/(2) 3”/15.88” 50kA 8106/8107 9F61AEB401 9F61CEF409 9F61AEB405 9F61CEF410
9F60DJE905 8.25 0.5E 1 YES C/2”/14.18” 50kA 8112/8113 9F61AEG201 9F61CEF209 9F61AEG205 9F61CEF210
9F60DJE001 8.25 1E 1 YES C/2”/14.18” 50kA 8112/8113 9F61AEG201 9F61CEF209 9F61AEG205 9F61CEF210
9F60DJE002 8.25 2E 1 YES C/2”/14.18” 50kA 8112/8113 9F61AEG201 9F61CEF209 9F61AEG205 9F61CEF210
9F60DJE003 8.25 3E 1 YES C/2”/14.18” 50kA 8112/8113 9F61AEG201 9F61CEF209 9F61AEG205 9F61CEF210
9F60DJE005 8.25 5E 1 YES C/2”/14.18” 50kA 8112/8113 9F61AEG201 9F61CEF209 9F61AEG205 9F61CEF210
9F60DJE007 8.25 7E 1 YES C/2”/14.18” 50kA 8112/8113 9F61AEG201 9F61CEF209 9F61AEG205 9F61CEF210
9F60DJE010 8.25 10E 1 YES C/2”/14.18” 50kA 8112/8113 9F61AEG201 9F61CEF209 9F61AEG205 9F61CEF210
9F60DJE015 8.25 15E 1 YES C/2”/14.18” 50kA 8112/8113 9F61AEG201 9F61CEF209 9F61AEG205 9F61CEF210
9F60FJE020 8.25 20E 1 YES D/3”/15.88” 50kA 8112/8113 9F61AEG301 9F61CEF309 9F61AEG305 9F61CEF310
9F60FJE025 8.25 25E 1 YES D/3”/15.88” 50kA 8112/8113 9F61AEG301 9F61CEF309 9F61AEG305 9F61CEF310
9F60FJE030 8.25 30E 1 YES D/3”/15.88” 50kA 8112/8113 9F61AEG301 9F61CEF309 9F61AEG305 9F61CEF310
9F60FJE040 8.25 40E 1 YES D/3”/15.88” 50kA 8112/8113 9F61AEG301 9F61CEF309 9F61AEG305 9F61CEF310
9F60FJE050 8.25 50E 1 YES D/3”/15.88” 50kA 8112/8113 9F61AEG301 9F61CEF309 9F61AEG305 9F61CEF310
9F60FJE065 8.25 65E 1 YES D/3”/15.88” 50kA 8112/8113 9F61AEG301 9F61CEF309 9F61AEG305 9F61CEF310
9F60FJE080 8.25 80E 1 YES D/3”/15.88” 50kA 8112/8113 9F61AEG301 9F61CEF309 9F61AEG305 9F61CEF310
9F60FJE100 8.25 100E 1 YES D/3”/15.88” 50kA 8112/8113 9F61AEG301 9F61CEF309 9F61AEG305 9F61CEF310
9F60HJE125 8.25 125E 2 YES DD/(2) 3”/15.88” 50kA 8112/8113 9F61AEG401 9F61CEF409 9F61AEG405 9F61CEF410
9F60HJE150 8.25 150E 2 YES DD/(2) 3”/15.88” 50kA 8112/8113 9F61AEG401 9F61CEF409 9F61AEG405 9F61CEF410
9F60HJE200 8.25 200E 2 YES DD/(2) 3”/15.88” 50kA 8112/8113 9F61AEG401 9F61CEF409 9F61AEG405 9F61CEF410
  Current-Limiting Power Fuses
11
Power Distribution Fuses
9F60 Series, “E” Rated
EJO-1
Suitable for use indoors and outdoors
15” Clip Centers  Clip-in Mounting  Indoor or Outdoor
Catalog
Number Max. kV
Amp
Rating
No. of
Barrels Indicating
Size/Diam/
Length I/C Sym.
TCC
min/max
GES
Fuse
Support,
Indoor
Fuse
Support,
Outdoor
Disconnecting
Switch,
Indoor
Disconnecting
Switch,
Outdoor
9F60DMH905 15.5 0.5E 1 YES C/2”/17.20” 120kA 8104/8105 9F61AGG201
(13.8 kV nominal
95 kV BIL),
9F61AGJ201
(14.4 kV nominal
110 BIL)
9F61CGL209 9F61AGG205
(13.8 kV nominal
95 kV BIL),
9F61AGJ205
(14.4 kV nominal
110 BIL)
9F61CGL210
9F60DMH001 15.5 1E 1 YES C/2”/17.20” 120kA 8104/8105 9F61AGG201
(13.8 kV nominal
95 kV BIL),
9F61AGJ201
(14.4 kV nominal
110 BIL)
9F61CGL209 9F61AGG205
(13.8 kV nominal
95 kV BIL),
9F61AGJ205
(14.4 kV nominal
110 BIL)
9F61CGL210
9F60DMH002 15.5 2E 1 YES C/2”/17.20” 120kA 8104/8105 9F61AGG201
(13.8 kV nominal
95 kV BIL),
9F61AGJ201
(14.4 kV nominal
 110 BIL)
9F61CGL209 9F61AGG205
(13.8 kV nominal
95 kV BIL),
9F61AGJ205
(14.4 kV nominal
110 BIL)
9F61CGL210
9F60DMH003 15.5 3E 1 YES C/2”/17.20” 120kA 8104/8105 9F61AGG201
(13.8 kV nominal
95 kV BIL),
9F61AGJ201
(14.4 kV nominal
110 BIL)
9F61CGL209 9F61AGG205
(13.8 kV nominal
95 kV BIL),
9F61AGJ205
(14.4 kV nominal
110 BIL)
9F61CGL210
9F60DMH005 15.5 5E 1 YES C/2”/17.20” 82kA 8104/8105 9F61AGG201
(13.8 kV nominal
95 kV BIL),
9F61AGJ201
(14.4 kV nominal
110 BIL)
9F61CGL209 9F61AGG205
(13.8 kV nominal
 95 kV BIL),
9F61AGJ205
(14.4 kV nominal
110 BIL)
9F61CGL210
9F60DMH007 15.5 7E 1 YES C/2”/17.20” 82kA 8104/8105 9F61AGG201
(13.8 kV nominal
95 kV BIL),
9F61AGJ201
(14.4 kV nominal
110 BIL)
9F61CGL209 9F61AGG205
(13.8 kV nominal
95 kV BIL),
9F61AGJ205
(14.4 kV nominal
110 BIL)
9F61CGL210
9F60DMH010 15.5 10E 1 YES C/2”/17.20” 82kA 8104/8105 9F61AGG201
(13.8 kV nominal
95 kV BIL),
9F61AGJ201
(14.4 kV nominal
110 BIL)
9F61CGL209 9F61AGG205
(13.8 kV nominal
95 kV BIL),
9F61AGJ205
(14.4 kV nominal
110 BIL)
9F61CGL210
9F60FMH015 15.5 15E 1 YES D/3”/18.88” 38kA 8104/8105 9F61AGG301
(13.8 kV nominal
95 kV BIL),
9F61AGJ301
(14.4 kV nominal
110 BIL)
9F61CGL309 9F61AGG305
(13.8 kV nominal
95 kV BIL),
9F61AGJ305
(14.4 kV nominal
110 BIL)
9F61CGL310
9F60FMH020 15.5 20E 1 YES D/3”/18.88” 38kA 8104/8105 9F61AGG301
(13.8 kV nominal
95 kV BIL),
9F61AGJ301
(14.4 kV nominal
110 BIL)
9F61CGL309 9F61AGG305
(13.8 kV nominal
95 kV BIL),
9F61AGJ305
(14.4 kV nominal
110 BIL)
9F61CGL310
9F60FMH025 15.5 25E 1 YES D/3”/18.88” 38kA 8104/8105 9F61AGG301
(13.8 kV nominal
95 kV BIL),
9F61AGJ301
(14.4 kV nominal
110 BIL)
9F61CGL309 9F61AGG305
(13.8 kV nominal
95 kV BIL),
9F61AGJ305
(14.4 kV nominal
110 BIL)
9F61CGL310
9F60FMH030 15.5 30E 1 YES D/3”/18.88” 38kA 8104/8105 9F61AGG301
(13.8 kV nominal
95 kV BIL),
9F61AGJ301
(14.4 kV nominal
110 BIL)
9F61CGL309 9F61AGG305
(13.8 kV nominal
95 kV BIL),
9F61AGJ305
(14.4 kV nominal
110 BIL)
9F61CGL310
  Current-Limiting Power Fuses
12
Power Distribution Fuses
9F60 Series, “E” Rated
EJO-1
Suitable for use indoors and outdoors
15” Clip Centers  Clip-in Mounting  Indoor or Outdoor (Continued)
21” Clip Centers  Clip-in Mounting  Indoor or Outdoor
Catalog
Number Max. kV
Amp
Rating
No. of
Barrels Indicating
Size/Diam/
Length I/C Sym.
TCC min/
max GES
Fuse Support,
Indoor
Fuse Support,
Outdoor
Disconnecting
Switch, Indoor
Disconnecting
Switch, Outdoor
9F60DNJ905 25.8 0.5E 1 YES C/2”/23.18” 45kA 8114/8115 9F61AHM201 9F61CHM209 9F61AHM205 9F61CHM210
9F60DNJ001 25.8 1E 1 YES C/2”/23.18” 45kA 8114/8115 9F61AHM201 9F61CHM209 9F61AHM205 9F61CHM210
9F60DNJ002 25.8 2E 1 YES C/2”/23.18” 45kA 8114/8115 9F61AHM201 9F61CHM209 9F61AHM205 9F61CHM210
9F60DNJ003 25.8 3E 1 YES C/2”/23.18” 45kA 8114/8115 9F61AHM201 9F61CHM209 9F61AHM205 9F61CHM210
9F60DNJ005 25.8 5E 1 YES C/2”/23.18” 45kA 8114/8115 9F61AHM201 9F61CHM209 9F61AHM205 9F61CHM210
9F60DNJ007 25.8 7E 1 YES C/2”/23.18” 45kA 8114/8115 9F61AHM201 9F61CHM209 9F61AHM205 9F61CHM210
9F60DNJ010 25.8 10E 1 YES C/2”/23.18” 45kA 8114/8115 9F61AHM201 9F61CHM209 9F61AHM205 9F61CHM210
9F60FNJ015 25.8 15E 1 YES D/3”/24.81” 25kA 8114/8115 9F61AHM301 9F61CHM309 9F61AHM305 9F61CHM310
9F60FNJ020 25.8 20E 1 YES D/3”/24.81” 25kA 8114/8115 9F61AHM301 9F61CHM309 9F61AHM305 9F61CHM310
9F60FNJ025 25.8 25E 1 YES D/3”/24.81” 25kA 8114/8115 9F61AHM301 9F61CHM309 9F61AHM305 9F61CHM310
9F60FNJ030 25.8 30E 1 YES D/3”/24.81” 25kA 8114/8115 9F61AHM301 9F61CHM309 9F61AHM305 9F61CHM310
9F60FNJ040 25.8 40E 1 YES D/3”/24.81” 25kA 8114/8115 9F61AHM301 9F61CHM309 9F61AHM305 9F61CHM310
9F60FNJ050 25.8 50E 1 YES D/3”/24.81” 25kA 8114/8115 9F61AHM301 9F61CHM309 9F61AHM305 9F61CHM310
9F60HNJ065 25.8 65E 2 YES DD/(2) 3”/24.88” 25kA 8114/8115 9F61AHM401 9F61CHM409 9F61AHM405 9F61CHM410
9F60HNJ080 25.8 80E 2 YES DD/(2) 3”/24.88” 25kA 8114/8115 9F61AHM401 9F61CHM409 9F61AHM405 9F61CHM410
9F60HNJ100 25.8 100E 2 YES DD/(2) 3”/24.88” 25kA 8114/8115 9F61AHM401 9F61CHM409 9F61AHM405 9F61CHM410
Catalog
Number Max. kV
Amp
Rating
No. of
Barrels Indicating
Size/Diam/
Length I/C Sym.
TCC min/max
GES
Fuse Support,
Indoor
Fuse Support,
Outdoor
Disconncting
Switch, Indoor
Disconnecting
Switch, Outdoor
9F60FMH040 15.5 40E 1 YES D/3”/18.88” 38kA 8104/8105 9F61AGG301
(13.8 kV nominal
95 kV BIL),
9F61AGJ301
(14.4 kV nominal
110 BIL)
9F61CGL309 9F61AGG305
(13.8 kV nominal
95 kV BIL),
9F61AGJ305
(14.4 kV nominal
110 BIL)
9F61CGL310
9F60FMH050 15.5 50E 1 YES D/3”/18.88” 38kA 8104/8105 9F61AGG301
(13.8 kV nominal
95 kV BIL),
9F61AGJ301
(14.4 kV nominal
110 BIL)
9F61CGL309 9F61AGG305
(13.8 kV nominal
95 kV BIL),
9F61AGJ305
(14.4 kV nominal
110 BIL)
9F61CGL310
9F60HMH065 15.5 65E 2 YES DD/(2) 3”/18.88” 38kA 8104/8105 9F61AGG401
(13.8 kV nominal
95 kV BIL),
9F61AGJ401
(14.4 kV nominal
110 BIL)
9F61CGL409 9F61AGG405
(13.8 kV nominal
95 kV BIL),
9F61AGJ405
(14.4 kV nominal
110 BIL)
9F61CGL410
9F60HMH080 15.5 80E 2 YES DD/(2) 3”/18.88” 38kA 8104/8105 9F61AGG401
(13.8 kV nominal
95 kV BIL),
9F61AGJ401
(14.4 kV nominal
110 BIL)
9F61CGL409 9F61AGG405
(13.8 kV nominal
95 kV BIL),
9F61AGJ405
(14.4 kV nominal
110 BIL)
9F61CGL410
9F60HMH100 15.5 100E 2 YES DD/(2) 3”/18.88” 38kA 8104/8105 9F61AGG401
(13.8 kV nominal
95 kV BIL),
9F61AGJ401
(14.4 kV nominal
110 BIL)
9F61CGL409 9F61AGG405
(13.8 kV nominal
95 kV BIL),
9F61AGJ405
(14.4 kV nominal
110 BIL)
9F61CGL410
  Current-Limiting Power Fuses
13
Power Distribution Fuses
9F60 Series, “E” Rated
EJO-1
Suitable for use indoors and outdoors
27” Clip Centers  Clip-in Mounting  Indoor or Outdoor
Catalog
 Number Max. kV
Amp
Rating
No. of
Barrels Indicating
Size/Diam/
Length I/C Sym.
TCC
min/max
GES
Fuse
Support,
Indoor
Fuse
Support,
Outdoor
Disconnecting
Switch,
Indoor
Disconnecting,
Switch,
Outdoor
9F60FPK001 38 1E 1 YES D/3”/30.81” 45kA 8116/8117 – 9F61CJN309 – 9F61CJN310
9F60FPK002 38 2E 1 YES D/3”/30.81” 45kA 8116/8117 – 9F61CJN309 – 9F61CJN310
9F60FPK003 38 3E 1 YES D/3”/30.81” 45kA 8116/8117 – 9F61CJN309 – 9F61CJN310
9F60FPK005 38 5E 1 YES D/3”/30.81” 45kA 8116/8117 – 9F61CJN309 – 9F61CJN310
9F60FPK007 38 7E 1 YES D/3”/30.81” 45kA 8116/8117 – 9F61CJN309 – 9F61CJN310
9F60FPK010 38 10E 1 YES D/3”/30.81” 45kA 8116/8117 – 9F61CJN309 – 9F61CJN310
9F60FPK015 38 15E 1 YES D/3”/30.81” 13kA 8116/8117 – 9F61CJN309 – 9F61CJN310
9F60FPK020 38 20E 1 YES D/3”/30.81” 13kA 8116/8117 – 9F61CJN309 – 9F61CJN310
9F60FPK025 38 25E 1 YES D/3”/30.81” 13kA 8116/8117 – 9F61CJN309 – 9F61CJN310
9F60FPK030 38 30E 1 YES D/3”/30.81” 13kA 8116/8117 – 9F61CJN309 – 9F61CJN310
9F60FPK040 38 40E 1 YES D/3”/30.81” 13kA 8116/8117 – 9F61CJN309 – 9F61CJN310
9F60HPK050 38 50E 2 YES DD/2) 3”/30.88” 13kA 8116/8117 – 9F61CJN409 – 9F61CJN410
9F60HPK065 38 65E 2 YES DD/(2) 3”/30.88” 13kA 8116/8117 – 9F61CJN409 – 9F61CJN410
9F60HPK080 38 80E 2 YES DD/(2) 3”/30.88” 13kA 8116/8117 – 9F61CJN409 – 9F61CJN410
9F60FPT001 38 1E 1 NO D/3”/30.81” 45kA 8116/8117 – 9F61CJN309 – 9F61CJN310
9F60FPT002 38 2E 1 NO D/3”/30.81” 45kA 8116/8117 – 9F61CJN309 – 9F61CJN310
9F60FPT003 38 3E 1 NO D/3”/30.81” 45kA 8116/8117 – 9F61CJN309 – 9F61CJN310
9F60FPT005 38 5E 1 NO D/3”/30.81” 45kA 8116/8117 – 9F61CJN309 – 9F61CJN310
9F60FPT007 38 7E 1 NO D/3”/30.81” 45kA 8116/8117 – 9F61CJN309 – 9F61CJN310
9F60FPT010 38 10E 1 NO D/3”/30.81” 45kA 8116/8117 – 9F61CJN309 – 9F61CJN310
9F60FPT015 38 15E 1 NO D/3”/30.81” 13kA 8116/8117 – 9F61CJN309 – 9F61CJN310
9F60FPT020 38 20E 1 NO D/3”/30.81” 13kA 8116/8117 – 9F61CJN309 – 9F61CJN310
9F60FPT025 38 25E 1 NO D/3”/30.81” 13kA 8116/8117 – 9F61CJN309 – 9F61CJN310
9F60FPT030 38 30E 1 NO D/3”/30.81” 13kA 8116/8117 – 9F61CJN309 – 9F61CJN310
9F60FPT040 38 40E 1 NO D/3”/30.81” 13kA 8116/8117 – 9F61CJN309 – 9F61CJN310
9F60HPT050 38 50E 2 NO DD/(2) 3”/30.81” 13kA 8116/8117 – 9F61CJN409 – 9F61CJN410
9F60HPT065 38 65E 2 NO DD/(2) 3”/30.81” 13kA 8116/8117 – 9F61CJN409 – 9F61CJN410
9F60HPT080 38 80E 2 NO DD/(2) 3”/30.81” 13kA 8116/8117 – 9F61CJN409 – 9F61CJN410